Y

CONFIDF ™ ALt

’ W KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION O R l G I N A L Form ACO-1
September 1999

OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION
o Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

W/63/of

Operator: License # 5205 API No. 15 - 185-23542-0000

Name: Mid-Continent Energy Corporation County: Stafford

Address: 105 S. Broadway - Suite 360 NW _NE _NE.  sec.® Twp. 22 s RS ™ East [V] West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67202 330 feet from S I& (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: SUNOCO 1120 feet from@! W (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person: Mitch Buehler

Phone: (316 ) 265-9501

Contractor: Name: _Warren Drilling Co.

License: 33724

Wellsite Geologist: Ben Landes

Designate Type of Completion:

v New Well Re-Entry Workover
A SWD siow Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circle one) @ SE Nw Sw

Lease Name: Curtis Well #: !
Field Name: _N°N€

Producing Formation: Arbuckie

Elevation: Groundzjggs— Kelly Bushing: 1934

Total Depth:iz_og__ Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 224 i Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? <" [Oves No
If yes, show depth set ‘- Feet

If Alternate || completion, cement circulated from

feet depth to

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening __ Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.

Docket No.

Dual Completion

____ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

07/16/08 07/28/08 08/04/08

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

AET= NS Tfzul

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

15000

Chloridecontent._———  ppm  Fluid volumeL bbls

Dewatering method used__Settiement

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:_Bob's Hauling Service Inc.

Lease Name:_Curtis #1 License No.:2377°
Quarter NW__ Sec. ' Twp.22__ s R._12 (7] East [] West
County: _Stafford Docket No.: 022209

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wirefine logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature, /
Tite: _S&F2. ,/, Ji2s7s,

Date: /’/ﬁ’ / ) - 8

y KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ;SQ day of _&M&_

200_?_.

If Denied, Yes I:]Date:

Wireline Log Received

RECEIVED

Geologist Report Received

Notary Public: %L%%_MM\@_
A . NOTARY PUBLIC
X : .

Date Commission Expires: __@ ~ A o3 . -

UIC Distribution

NOV 03 2008

4

CONSERVATION DIVi§
WIGHITA, Ks’l B

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIC .



Side Two
:

i

Mid-Continent Energy Corporation Curtis Well #: 1

VOp&erator Name: Lease Name:

2 Twp..? s . R [JEast [v]West County; _Stafford

Sec.

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of ail
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken ) Yes [ ]No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No Heebner 3393 -1459
Cores Taken ([ Yes No Brown Lime 3534 -1600
Wec‘ jetog Run Yes  [No Lansing KC . 3559 -1623

#ubmit Copy)

5|0 , BKC 3825 -1891
ist All E. Logs Run: . Mississippi 3871 1937
\’Compensate Density Niuctron Log,\DuaI Viola 3910 -1976
Induction Log,~Sonic Log,\Cement Bond Log Simpson 4054 -2107

~ MK LoS Arbuckle 4080 2146

CASING RECORD New [ ]Used
Report alt strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 23 Ibs 224' Common 3%,2%gel | 185
Production 8 5/8" 51/2" 15.50 Ibs 4183' AA2 240

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
__ Perforate Top Bottom

. Protect Casing

____Piug Back TD

. Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 11 ft - 4 shots/ft - 4079-4090 NONE

REGENMED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIOn:

NOv 03 2008

C
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run WICHITA, KS
27/8" 4053.95' NONE [(ves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
08/12/08 ] Flowing (! Pumping (] Gas Lift (] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 100 0 0 100% Oil 36.7 API
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval
[Jvented [ ]Sold [ JUsedon Lease [] Open Hole Perf.  [_] Dually Comp. ] Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)
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MID-CONTINENT ENERGY Corporation

M 105 S. Broadway e Suite 360  Wichita, Kansas 67202 « (316) 265-9501

\ W

November 3, 2008 \}\9

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market — Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

L oy 2 5T — OO

RE: Form ACO-1

Dear KCC,

Enclosed please find Form ACO-1 and all corresponding information requested with
this form for our Curtis #1 well. ] am also requesting that the information on side two of
this form be held confidential for a period of 12 months. If you have any questions
concerning this matter please contact the undersigned. '

Sincerely,

2 o A

Mitch Buehler
Secretary/Treasurer
RECEIVED
Enclosures _ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
NOV 03 2008
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS



A
. AN

PAGE CUSTNO INVOICE DATE

. ’ -~
BA sT'l ' 10f2 1970-MID002 07/30/2008

. INVOICE NU R
energy services WBE

1970002280
Pratt - '
. MID-CONTINENT ENERGY o LEASENAME Curtis
L 105S. BROADWAY = WELLNO. 1
L SUITE 360 COUNTY Stafford
T ¥ STATE KS
o ’\i\glgs.lTA KS 67202-4280 ~:' JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pipe:
' B JOB CONTACT
K JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. . TERMS DUE DATE
1970-02287 301 Net 30 DAYS 08/29/2008
QTY UofM UNIT PRICE [INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates: 07/28/2008 to 07/28/2008
1970-02287
1970-18415 Cement-New Well Casing 7/28/08 )
Pump Charge-Hourly 1.00{ Hour 2520.000 2,520.00
Depth Charge; 4001'-5000'
Cementing Head w/Manifold 1.00} EA 250.000 250.00
Plug Container Utilization :
Charge
Cement Float Equipment ' 1.00| EA 360.000 360.00
Auto Fill Float Shoe
Cement Float Equipment 2.00| EA 290.000 580.00
Basket 5 1/2"
Cement Float Equipment 15.00| EA 50.000 750.00
Cement Scratchers Rotating
Type
Cement Float Equipment 1.00} EA 400.000 400.00
Latch Down Plug and Baffle
Cement Float Equipment 8.00| EA 110.000 880.00
Turbolizer
Extra Equipment 1.00| EA 200.000 200.00
Casing Swivel Rental :
High Head Charge , 1.00{ EA 300.000 300.00
Derrick Charge
Mileage 240.00| DH 1.400 336.00
Blending and Mixing Service
Charge
Mileage eo 40.00| DH 7.000 280.00
Heavy Equipment Mileage Regﬁ\\’on conmss ™
Mileage Wskscop‘P 226.00| DH 1.600 361.60
Proppant and Bulk Delivery 03 ')_““8
Charges NBV '
Pickup 0ND\V\S‘\°N 20.00| Hour 4.250 85.00
nit Mileage Charge(Pickups, CORSEICHITA,
Vans, or Cars)
Additives 8.00( EA 44.000 35200 T
CC-1, KCI Substitute
Additives 57.00| EA 4.000 22800 T
De-foamer
Additives 181.00| EA 7.500 1,357.50 T
K FLA-322 j




) ‘ (" PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE
" -~
BAswl 20f2 1970-MID002 07/30/2008
energy services '”V°'°E"”MBE;970002280
Pratt . -
' .
' MID-CONTINENT ENERGY ° 'ﬁéff SSME f””‘s
L 105S. BROADWAY : :
L SUITE 360 . COUNTY Stafford
STATE KS
T WICHIT -
° AT$N- A KS 672024280 | ;0 DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pipe:
' E  JOB CONTACT
f JOB# EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE
1970-02287 301 Net 30 DAYS|  08/29/2008
Qry UofM | UNIT PRICE [INVOICE AMOUNT
Additives 226.00| EA 5.150 1,16390 T
Gas-Blok
Additives 1,200.00( EA 0.670 80400 T
Gilsonite
Additives 1,248.00| EA 0.500 62400 T
Salt
Additives 1,000.00{ EA 1.530 1,5630.00 T
Super Flush Il
Cement 240.001 EA 16.600 3,98400 T
AA2 Cement
Supervisor 1.00{ Hour 175.000 175.00
Service Supervisor Charge
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
NOVY 03 2008
CONSERVATION DIVISION
ICHITA, KS
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO: BID DISCOUNT -3,504.20
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP  BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP SUBTOTAL 14’232-:‘:
PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460 TAX '
DALLAS, TX 75284-1903 MIDLAND, TX 79702 INVOICE TOTAL 14,522.98J

o




OV D QY ek

BASiC

F\ DU NUNDE )

energy services,.r

Subject to Correction

135 T

18415

Lease. (_,Qr\»"\g 4 _ Well# Legal (Q & QJ" ." 3
Date '7 } &%' 0% Customer 1D Countyﬁ\a\\\g ) ”) State ‘( ¢ Station ? Q\_\_
S M\‘ D (,Dm\\\ ~e AJV' Er\-.ra‘\'q‘ Depfh L’ 100- .Formation . Shoe Joint 3 o
: Casin, \ Cﬂng Deptn’ ™ [_} a 59 Job Type C N\«J ‘S /g L S
(é Custamsr Regesatatwe Treater 6\\ v c”\ JQ .
AFE Number PO Number x:;ee'i'izz by | gm (; 79 ’D LS
Sé?cij%n Pz;ofdue“ QUANTITY MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and s%nvrcss/&so / UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
? Q/?\ s ENOS& A A Q CQ.W\&A* - 3384 00
£ e [0 Ne - Coamer 7 223,00
£ [ Call 1ausig Dalk —+ {y3M0u
£ CONS| 23Ln| (Las Blak A 11 63.90
£ lccndq13lt] ) A-239 — 139 2-S%
P lecdotjaooin] G \geaite 1 g o0
S 1Ak RLa | Ced 1 352.00
€ lee\sS [y oous ‘b\)p P ot e <3000
9 (.Q-EQ-) \e @ h\\ L\!\\(\ W O\ s X \S \ Cle g /3 —1 “"'I RO. BV
¢ CENOsI tea ALY SN oo S S5 1 HICKSNION
£ KS\peg) Boa | N uihwonizee 55 1 % 800w
S\l Qea | eaved 4;‘/9 4+ 1 530.00
3 Co20d) 15 en] Clapend Seced o Lovaw 0 e \ w,f’q -+ 750,00
e &\D\ L\DN\ \‘\\tc\uv\ Ei\u f’!\fu;v\ Y\/\\a«(\_p (Qg(}l‘:)()
P EV3 |30~ RSN aet Y 3bl. b
? £\ 0V AOw ?\LLLJP YW Lo s =, | : 8?;.00
? CEHY QU 0su («ﬁ v Neruiee Cnar Y _ 33600
Q 3062 \Qc\ )-Lru\c« %u?“v Sofr Al7‘;-()Q
P ReEaos] lew | Dapdih Cuese L\C)N*%tmo 52000
S : . 50.00
P QL\%O\Q | e o Q\w\Co ECEVED Qs O
P lcesd| e Cocliam el Ya AN =\ yansaSCORPORRTIONCOMMISSIN ) D). O
¢ CEAOY Y ea Noyaiiee Gl Gued (o NOv-13-2008 3 00.00
~ N DIVISION .
NS covnned Renie PlosNanes My ks |1 400680
" 10244 NE Hiway 61 ¢ P.0. Box 8613 * Pratt, KS 67124-8613 (620) 672-1201 » Fax (620) 672-5383 TOTAL

Taulnr Orintina Ina s wncnar taulnraeintins e



f TREATMENT REPORT]

Le,as_é No.b' : Date.
. L) l\‘\ A® L o H
" E T well #
. : tr\ '.5‘:>. . T S NPT : : -
) Fn 1 er #: "l Station- (. vy . vees . 5. | Depth - L County T
idf[i i 'Q'\'C‘\ 0 o, N oo . S \ ‘«. R
Type Job RN . , Formation h ' Legal Description
ype Q\\gw -7 s LG : ' gtljf)’f‘,rp{,\q -y
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
. Casing Size Tubing Size | Shots/Ft .- ;S . RATE|{ PRESS ISIP
N ’ Db v r/\ AlS | TR,
Depth, . -y {Depth - Bro-Rad - Max 5 Min.
BV o~y [P FromS %, ( JiTow = PSP N wa [ '
Volu\r?e .. |Vvolume From . 2% Y_T:}:_% =0 [ -Rae \ 7“ ny Min 10 Min.
Max Press ¢ |Max Press Eom | t‘;)Q { .~~/b‘i{:{i_"(\ . #&ae—,-?t/ ¥ 6, oo | Ave ™ : " 5 Min:
Well-Connection | Annulus Vol. HHP Used Annulus Pressure
\ From To
Plug Depth Packer Depth Flush \ . - Gas Volume Total Load
From To Ve
Customer Representative Station Manager \™, -7 Treater -y ’
T -~ /-, v . ' ’ i - .
Service Units| / / /7 . LEEEREV Y [ BRI R
Driver . } .
Names i - S e
Casing Tubing ) .
Time Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service LOg
- .
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
MWICHITA KS

10244 NE Hiway 61  P.

0. Box 8613 » Pratt, KS 67124-8613 « (620) 672-1201 * Fax (620) 672-5383



EMITTO P.O.BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

./ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 32805

SERVICE POINT:

SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
DATE7-16-%3| 29 |245 P w3 L 30 P | 730 AM | 938 QM 6.0 Am
i COUNTY STATE
LEASE C w44y |WELL# | LOCATION 5¢ ~2%1 1%\ & eg+ Stafhe
OLD OR &EW(Circle one) SoutW. \w T o g4+ Souv US
CONTRACTOR wwavve i  Ri& @Za OWNER ™'d Cean+4.inew
TYPE OFJOB <«Sac.
HOLESIZE 2% TD. 224.9 CEMENT
CASING SIZE ¥ 2¢/ DEPTH 223 AMOUNT ORDERED __ | %5 SY Comwman 398 <C
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Aot Gel
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL e DEPTH.. o o B
PRES. MAX 26¢s - ._MINIMUM O . COMMON____/BE 4afe + @ [3.50D 2447sD
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT /7§ POZMIX @ -
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. /5 GEL don, @ 2055 200
PERFS. CHLORIDE b ay @ _SlsSD 2009.00
DISPLACEMENT /325 BBLS o) Ycech wsatev  ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER iw ayne DenovS g
# {X0 HELPER Grelinnd b Te - ¥) o
BULK TRUCK @
# 34 DRIVER cavl = 5 @
BULK TRUCK
# DRIVER @ 7
HANDLING 19S50 @ 225 U4371S
MILEAGE ___ 250l D ]  _SLS.SD
REMARKS: TOTAL 38978
P“\ P oo Baltawrn Beead cl-cculatine
MY IS SK conunens 3B cc 2% el SERVICE
Shut Devons R,e.'\e.gb& Plas and ‘ '
0\ Dlace, vt 13U BBHRS oF sfveaw " DEPTHOFJOB 224
W adey  gud Shat tJ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE I L00
Cement OV cveulation EXTRA FOOTAGE @ ‘
MILEAGE 29 @ 1sD 21750
“MANIFOLD @
. Head Reod> @lliDee 110, o>
7V A : @
CHARGE TO:
TOTAL _L3)8.S0

STREET ___LO. IBex 918

CITY TATE é 71p_ 1846
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer-and-helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

>RINTED NAME @ Al SHheen

;IGN:TURE%\ ﬁg A f%/em

e —— e ....-m::n\th‘) -.‘@ _ —
———¥ANSAS rnRPORAT\ON COMMISS!O?@
@
- TNV IR

SION
CONSERVATION DIVt . )
WICHITA, KS : TOTAL éé, 3]

SALES TAX (If Any)

TOTAL CHARGES
4 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

DISCOUNT




